

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4206 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4206 of 2024**

=====

VIJAYKUMAR DAYARAMDAS MAHANT**Versus****BACHUBHAI CHHOTUBHAI PATEL & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Appellant****BHAGIRATH N PATEL(9016) for the Defendant Nos. 1,2,3,4,5**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 23/12/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Mehul Suresh Shah, learned Senior Advocate has placed on record the relevant documents forming part of the original proceedings. The same is permitted to be taken-up on record. The affidavit-in-rejoinder filed by the appellant is also permitted to be taken-up on record. To continue for the submissions of the learned advocate for the appellant, stand over to **24th December, 2024**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)**AMAR RATHOD...**