

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 77 of 1979
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF CONDITION) NO. 1
of 2023
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 77 of 1979
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 77 of 1979
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 478 of 1979
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 478 of 1979
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2023
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 478 of 1979
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4206 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4206 of 2024

=====

HEIRS OF MAHANT DAYARAMDAS- BAI PADMA WD/O DAYARAMDAS &
ORS.
Versus
CHARITY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
 MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.6
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 1
 MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Defendant(s) No. 17
 NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10,14.2,18,6,8,9
 NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No.
 11,13.1,13.2,13.3,13.4,13.5,14.1,15,16.2,19.1,3,5,7
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 25

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHAK

Date : 02/07/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **16.07.2025**. *Interim relief*, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)